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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

TO: ER Quick, Inc., now known as      
Patient Care Technology Systems, Inc.
Geoffrey M. Hosta, M.D.
38611 Quail Ridge Drive
Murietta, CA 92562

          
     

          

         
                DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER

(For violations of section 25110 of the Corporations Code)

The California Corporations Commissioner finds that:

1. Geoffrey M. Hosta, M.D. (“Hosta”), was designated as Chief Executive Officer

(CEO) of ER Quick, Inc., now known as Patient Care Technology Systems, Inc. (“PCTS, Inc.”), a

California corporation located at 38611 Quail Ridge Drive, Murrieta, CA 92562.  PCTS, Inc. is a

company, which developed and marketed an automated emergency department management

information system for clinical charting.  PCTS, Inc. and Hosta offered and sold securities in the

form of shares of common stock between $1200 and $1800 per share in order to raise capital for

the company.  At all relevant times, Hosta was the President and/or Chief Executive Officer of

PCTS, Inc.

2. Beginning in or about August 1998 and continuing through at least September 

2001, PCTS, Inc. and Hosta sold securities in the form of shares of common stock to

approximately 129 investors totaling approximately $1,310,500.  

The securities were offered or sold in this state in issuer transactions.  The Department of 

Corporations has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing any person to 

offer or sell these securities.  

     Based upon the foregoing findings, the California Corporations Commissioner is 

of the opinion that the shares of common stock issued by ER Quick, Inc., now known as Patient

Care Technology Systems, Inc. and Geoffrey M. Hosta, M.D. are securities subject to
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qualification under the California Securities Law of 1968 and are being or have been offered or

sold without being qualified in violation of California Corporations Code section 25110.  

Pursuant to Section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, ER Quick, Inc., now

known as Patient Care Technology Systems, Inc. and Geoffrey M. Hosta, M.D. are hereby

ordered to desist and refrain from the further offer or sale in the State of California of securities,

including, but not limited to shares of common stock, unless and until qualification has been

made under said law or unless exempt.  

This Order is necessary, in the public interest, and for the protection of consumers.

Dated:  January 24, 2006

Los Angeles, California

WAYNE STRUMPFER
Acting California Corporations Commissioner

       By

ALAN S. WEINGER, 
Acting Deputy Commissioner
Enforcement Division

________________________________
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